

Jhanghiz Syahrivar <jhanghiz@president.ac.id>

## Fwd: Decision has been reached on your submission to Journal of Ethnic Foods - JEFO-D-19-00005R2

1 message

Chairy Chairy <a href="mailto:chairy@president.ac.id">chairy @president.ac.id</a>

Thu, May 2, 2019 at 2:11 PM

To: Jhanghiz Syahrivar <jhanghiz@president.ac.id>

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Journal of Ethnic Foods Editorial Office <em@editorialmanager.com>

Date: Thu, May 2, 2019 at 12:37 PM

Subject: Decision has been reached on your submission to Journal of Ethnic Foods - JEFO-D-19-00005R2

To: Chairy Chairy <chairy@president.ac.id>

CC: djjang@kfri.re.kr

JEFO-D-19-00005R2

Bika Ambon of Indonesia: History, culture, and its contribution to tourism sector

Chairy Chairy, PhD; Jhanghiz Syahrivar, MM

Journal of Ethnic Foods

Dear Mr Chairy,

I am pleased to inform you that your manuscript "Bika Ambon of Indonesia: History, culture, and its contribution to tourism sector" (JEFO-D-19-00005R2) has been accepted for publication in Journal of Ethnic Foods.

Before publication, our production team will check the format of your manuscript to ensure that it conforms to the standards of the journal. They will be in touch shortly to request any necessary changes, or to confirm that none are needed.

Any final comments from our reviewers or editors can be found, below. Please quote your manuscript number, JEFO-D-19-00005R2, when inquiring about this submission.

We look forward to publishing your manuscript and I do hope you will consider Journal of Ethnic Foods again in the future.

Best wishes,

Dae Young Kwon, Ph.D Journal of Ethnic Foods https://www.journalofethnicfoods.biomedcentral.com/

Comments:

---

%CUSTOM\_ SN\_CAREERS%

1 of 2 10/7/2022, 3:26 PM

Recipients of this email are registered users within the Editorial Manager database for this journal. We will keep your information on file to use in the process of submitting, evaluating and publishing a manuscript. For more information on how we use your personal details please see our privacy policy at <a href="https://www.springernature.com/production-privacy-policy">https://www.springernature.com/production-privacy-policy</a>. If you no longer wish to receive messages from this journal or you have questions regarding database management, please contact the Publication Office at the link below.

In compliance with data protection regulations, you may request that we remove your personal registration details at any time. (Use the following URL: <a href="https://www.editorialmanager.com/jefo/login.asp?a=r">https://www.editorialmanager.com/jefo/login.asp?a=r</a>) Please contact the publication office if you have any questions.

--

## Dr. Chairy



## **PRESIDENT UNIVERSITY**

Jababeka Education Park Jl. K.H. Dewantara, Kota Jababeka, Cikarang Baru, Bekasi, Jawa Barat, 17550, INDONESIA

Phone: +62 21 8910 9762

Email: chairy@president.ac.id

Mobile: +62-81-6118-2428

2 of 2 10/7/2022, 3:26 PM